

MACC No. 132/2016 (132)

Order No. 52

Dated 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.O.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time
for D.C.F.

Perused the petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Subsequently ,The case is adjourned as per resolution observed by the
local bar stating `not to pass any adverse order today .

P.O. is on leave .

Fix 24/02/2025 for filing W.O. and D.C.F.

D/C

Judge
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge