

MACC No. 132/2016 (132)

Order No. 59

Dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for PH and D.C.F.
Petitioner and OP-2 files hazira through ld lawyer .
Affidavit-in-chief of the petitioner as provided u/o 18
Rule 4 of CPC .
Witness Gita Barman is present on dock is examined
and cross-examined in full and discharged .
Documents are marked as exbt. 1,2,3,3/1,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13 .
Ld lawyer for the O.P-2 files an application u/sec. 170 of M.V.
Ld lawyer for the petioer files a petition for examined
the another witness .
Perused the prayer.
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
Fix 24/02/2026 for D.C.F. and further evidence .

D/C

**Judge
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**